Date

2009 Baseball Canada World Cup Schedule

Event Location

Tues -01-Sept

Wed-02-Sept

Thurs-03-Sept
Fri-04-Sept
Sat-05-Sept
Sun-06-Sept

Mon-07-Sept

Tues-08-Sept

Wed-09-Sept

Thurs-10-Sept
Fri-11-Sept
Sat-12-Sept

Sun-13-Sept

Sun-13-Sept

Mon-14-Sept

Tues-15-Sept

Wed-16-Sept

Thurs—17-Sept

Fri-18-Sept

Sat—-19-Sept

Sun-20-Sept

Mon-21-Sept

Players, Coaches & Staff Arrive Raleigh-Durham, North Carolina Embassy Suites, Raleigh-Durham, NC

4:00 PM - 7:00 PM PRACTICE USA National Training Complex, Cary, NC

USA Exhibition Series [ Cary, North Carolina]

7:00PM USA VS CANADA [ 5:15PM-6:00 PM -BP/6:20 - 6:30 - IFFOF] National Training Complex
6:30PM CANADA VS USA [ 4:.00 PM -4:45PM - BP /5:40 -5:50 - IF/OF]  National Training Complex
6:00PM USA VS CANADA [ 4:15PM-5:00PM - BP /5:20 - 5:30 - IF/OF]  National Training Complex
5:00PM CANADA VS USA [ 2:30PM-3:15PM-BP/4:10-4:20 - IF/OF]  National Training Complex
TRAVEL TO STOCKHOLM [ Lufthansa Flight 429 — Depart at 5:25 PM ] Charlotte - Munich - Stockholm

ARRIVE STOCKHOLM AT 11:20 AM via MUNICH Scandic Jarva Krog Hotel, Stockholm

PRACTICE TBA

WORLD CUP SCHEDULE ( Sundbyberg, Sweden )
Group C: [ Canada, Korea, Sweden, Netherlands Antilles]

7:00 PM CANADA VS KOREA Orvallen Field, Sundbyberg
7:00 PM NETHERLANDS ANTILLES VS CANADA Orvallen Field, Sundbyberg
7:00 PM SWEDEN VS CANADA Orvallen Field, Sundbyberg
Morning Charter to Rome ( If finish 1% or 2" ) or Amsterdam ( If finish 3') Stockholm — Rome

ITALY — GROUP G [ 7 Teams Plus ltaly ]

6:00PM 2" In Group A vs 2™ In Group C Piacenza, Italy

8:00 PM 2" In Group E vs 1st In Group C Reggio Emilla, Italy
8:00 PM 1st In Group C vs 2nd In Group A Novara, Italy

8:00 PM 1st In Group A vs 1st In Group C Torino, ltaly

8:00 PM Italy vs 2" In Group C Vicenza, Italy
REST DAY Optional Practice TBD

8:00PM 1% In Group C vs 2" In Group D Bologna, Italy
8:00PM 1% In Group A vs 2" In Group C RSM, Italy

8:00 PM 2" In Group C vs 1% In Group C Godo, Italy

8:00 PM 2" In Group C vs 2" Best 3" Classified Novara, Italy

8:00 PM 1% In Group C vs ltaly Reggio Emilla, Italy
8:00 PM 1% In Group C vs 2™ Best 3" Classified Parma, Italy

8:00 PM 2" In Group D vs 2™ In Group C Verona, Italy

REST DAY Optional Practice TBD



Tues—22-Sept

Wed-23-Sept

Thurs—24-Sept

Fri-25-Sept

Sat—26-Sept

Sun-27-Sept

Mon-28-Sept

ITALY - SEMI FINALS [ 8 Teams — Games vs 4 Teams Not Played in Round 2 ]

8:00 PM TBD TBD
8:00 PM TBD TBD
8:00 PM TBD TBD
7:00 PM TBD TBD

ITALY - FINAL ROUND [ 8 Classification Games Based On Best Records ]

8:00 PM TBD TBD
3:00 PM FINAL Nettuno, Italy
Return Home Rome — Munich — JFK - Home

As of August 26, 2009



